A RESOLUTION

Expressing the profound appreciation of the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia to the government and people of the State of Kosrae for hosting the Second Special Session of the Fourteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Second Special Session of the Fourteenth
- 2 Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia was held in Kosrae
- 3 State from February 27 to March 3, 2006; and
- 4 WHEREAS, the Second Special Session marked one of the first
- 5 times the Congress has held a session in the State of Kosrae,
- 6 granting Members a better appreciation of the issues facing Kosrae
- 7 State and affording the people of Kosrae greater insight into the
- 8 work of Congress; and
- 9 WHEREAS, the government and people of the State of Kosrae
- 10 extended extraordinary hospitality to Members and staff of the
- 11 Congress throughout their stay; now, therefore,
- 12 BE IT RESOLVED by the Fourteenth Congress of the Federated
- 13 States of Micronesia, Second Special Session, 2006, that the
- 14 Congress hereby expresses its sincere appreciation to the Kosrae
- 15 State Government, municipal and church leaders, and people of the
- 16 State of Kosrae for hosting such an important and historic
- 17 undertaking; and

18

19

20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this

```
1 resolution be transmitted to the Speaker of the Kosrae State
2 Legislature, the municipal leaders of the State of Kosrae, the
 3 President of the Federated States of Micronesia, and the Governors
 4 of each FSM State.
 5
6 Date: 3/03/06 Introduced by: /s/ Simiram Sipenuk
                                                 Simiram Sipenuk
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```

2 of 2